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Extra-Curricular Activities (2023-24)
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About The Club: -Toastmasters International is a non-profit educational organization that
teaches public speaking and leadership skills through a worldwide network of clubs.
Headquartered in Englewood, Colo., the organization's membership exceeds 358,000 in more
than 16,800 clubs in 143 countries. Since 1924, Toastmasters International has helped people
from diverse backgrounds become more confident speakers, communicators, and leaders.
Toastmasters follow the curriculum called The Pathways. This learning experience is
Toastmasters' education program. This multi-language online learning tool allows you to leverage
over 300 practical workplace skills, including Interview Preparation, Online Meeting
Management, Leadership Development, Project Management, Conflict Resolution, and many
more. SKIT Toastmasters Club is a chartered member of Toastmasters International since 2007.
The club has received various awards for the club as well as individual participation. The club
has been a continuous recipient of the highest educational awards: The President’s distinguished
club and The Golden Gavel Award.

Objective of the club: - The programme is designed in a way that addresses the following
domains of skill sets:

Public speaking skill

Leadership skills

Maximization of potential

Personal growth

Networking in a small and supportive environment
Practice writing speeches and presenting in a group setting
Gaining a competitive advantage in the workplace
Self-confidence and self-awareness

Outcomes of the club: - The members of the club have been able to achieve the following
landmarks:

Success in placement drives

Enhanced self-confidence.

Greater participation on the stage.
Participation and victories in speech contests.
Learning the art of giving effective feedback
Strong leadership team-building skills

Achievements of the Club (2023-24):-
e Won ‘Golden Gavel Award *

e Won ‘The Phoenix Club Award’
e Won ° First& Second Positions in Area Level and District Level Speech Contest ’

Details of Registered Students (1° to 4™ year):-



Sr. No.

*

10.
I1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

21.
22.

23.

24.

25.

Details of Student Coordinators:-

Sr. No.

1.

University

Roll No.
22ESKCA097

22ESKCS137
22ESKCS839
21ESKCS042
21ESKITO003

21ESKCAO050

21ESKCS169
21ESKCS821

21ESKEC062

21ESKCS055
20ESKEC050

20ESKECO028
20ESKCS833

20ESKMEO001
20ESKCS833

20ESKCS134

20ESKITO055

23ESKCS810

23ESKCS195
23ESKMEO039

23ESKCS192
23ESKCA042

23ESKCS834
P230066

P230074

Name

Pronay
Bhoumick
Mannat
Vikas Maur

Arushi

Abhishek
Gupta
Harshit
Kumawat

Radhika Soni

Shrevya Jha

Shivansh
Agarwal
Bhavesh
Chopra
Jagrati
Meena
Avnee Jain
Shaurya

Aayushman
Mishra

Akshat
Pareek
Kushagra
Sharma

Kunal
Shivansh
Dadhich
Sachin Sagar
Praveen
Kumar

Rohit Thanvi
Eshna
Sharma
Vageesha
Choudhary
Pratham
Shukla
Huzaifa

University Name

Roll No.
20ESKCS134

Khushgra
Sharma

Year

II

II

III
III
III
III
I1I
I

III

1Y
v
v

Year

Branch

Al

CS
CS

CS
IT
Al
CS
CS
EC
CS
EC
EC
CS
ME
CS
CS
IT

CS

CS
ME

CS
Al

CS
B. Pharma

B.Pharma

Branch

CS

Mob. No.

8905044458

9352677427
8302320275

9992533570
8690603383
8949655024
6378860319
7427043404
9462544627
7339992268
8905011506
9358949621
7728005261
6376977580
6350448191
8077725799
9928141065

9462714828

7728005261
6376977580

8441893995
8003023450

8070088880
9415613458

7691030839

Mob. No.

8077725799

Remarks

(if any)

Remarks

(if any)



Details of Faculty Coordinators:-

Sr. No. Name
1. Dr. Neha Purohit
2. Dr. Sheeba Anjum

Branch

BSH
BSH

Mob. No.

9549077755
9928334657

Yearly Calendar: - (Starting from 1 July 2023 to June 2024)

Sr. No. Date
1. 6-9-2023
2. 16-9-2023
3. 27-9-2023
4. 4-10-2023
5 11-10-2023
6. 25-10-2023

Name of The
Activity
Winds of Change

Chakraview

The Chatter Box
Within

Obsessions

The Turning Point

Cleanliness: Next to
Godliness

Description

The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth

To develop
leadership and
communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal erowth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication

Remarks
(if any)

Remarks
(if any)



10

11

12

13

1-11-2023

16-12-2023

20-12-2023

14-02-2024

28-02-2024

6-03-2024

20-.3-2024

The Power of
Persuasion

Is Honesty always
the Best Policy

Wrapping Up

In the Name of
Love

War is Peace?

Tryst with Destiny

Different Shades of

People

skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal erowth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in



]

14

15

16

6-04-2024

10-06-2024

8-05-2024

Hunting High and
Low

Summers of 24

The Things I Never
Heard

Group Photo of Club Coordinators (Faculty and

greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The agenda of the
meeting was to
develop leadership
and communication
skills that result in
greater
self-confidence and
personal growth
The meeting aimed
to enhance
leadership and
communication
skills, increasing
self-confidence and
personal growth.
The meeting aimed
to enhance
leadership and
communication
skills, increasing
self-confidence and
personal growth.

Students):-




Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity — Winds of Change

Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 6™ September 2023, 1:30 pm, T&P Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

% Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology
' Management & Gramothan é

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 1/09/2023

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club
This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘Winds of Change’ on 6 Sept 2023,

at T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the student
coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -



The objective of the event: - The agenda of the meeting was to develop leadership and
communication skills that result in greater self-confidence and personal growth.

SKIT Toastmasters club
Welcomes you to the club meeting

& Meeting No.: 937

~ Day: Wednesday
__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
2 Venue: TP Cell

Theme: Winds of Change
WOD: Snowball
[OD: Come rain or shine

% Prepared Speeches: %

® /" Speaker 1: TM Ashutosh
Level: 2
Project: 3
Title: Mentor
/~Eva: TM Kushagra

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Kanishk
‘ Ah-Counter: TM Vatsal
[ Grammarian: TM Shaurya

ROLE PLAYERS

«» TMOD: TM Harshit

A = TTM: TM Kushagra
9 TTE: TM Pramila

/" GE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA’s speech, then Club President gave his presidential address. After
that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day), introduced the role players. After the introduction of role
players prepared speech was given by TM Ashutosh. He was evaluated by TM Kushagra. The
Table Topic Master TM Kushagra conducted an energetic table topic session in which the
audience participated enthusiastically.

After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -



Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafha BSH

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll no Year Branch

1 Abhishek Gupta 21ESKITO003 3 IT

2 Ashutosh Tiwari 20ESKCS049 4 CSE
3 Pronay Bhoumick 22ESKCA097 2 Al

4 Kushagra Sharma 20ESKCS134 4 CSE
5 Vatsal Vashishtha | 22ESKEC094 2 ECE
6 Saurabh Kumar 22ESKEE066 2 EE
7 Shaurya Harsh 20ESKCS833 4 CSE
8 Harshit Kumawat | 21ESKCAO050 3 Al

9 Kanishak Jain 22ESKITO071 2 IT

10 Shikha Kumari 20ESKEC109 4 ECE

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best evaluator: TM Kushagra

Best speaker: TM Harshit

Best Role player: TM Harshit

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Shaurya
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Shaurya

Photos of the event (without Geotagged at least 4): -
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News of event: -



Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -

awarded to

TM Harshit

Meeting No. :- 937 Date :- 6th September 2023

A

Abhishek Gu TM Jagrati
President VP Educatio

awarded to

TM RKushagra

Meeting No. :- 937 Date :-6th September 2023

Abhishek Gu TM Jagrati
President VP Educatio




awarded to

TM Harshit

Meeting No. :- 937 Date :- 6th September 2023

A

Abhishek Gu TM Jagrati
President VP Educatio

awarded to

TM Shaurya

Meeting No. :- 937 Date :-6th September 2023

Abhishek Gu TM Jagrati
President VP Educatio




Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)



Name of the Activity- Chakraview

Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 16™ September 2023, 1:30 pm, T&P Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

m Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology .
4 Management & Gramothan Qg

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 12/09/2023

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is izing the club activity ‘Cl i on 16 Sept 2023, at
T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the student
coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

SKIT

QTA: &1 's Ul g4
ograyg: L:30 g9 4T
Efafa: arfagrz, L6 fagax

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club



Welcomes you to the club meeting

& Meeting No.: 938

" |Date: 16™ September 2023
~Day: Saturday

__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
Yo Venue: TP Cell

=
=

% Prepared Speeches: %

) /" Speaker 1: TM Ashutosh
Level: 2
Project: 3
Title: Mentor
/Eva: TM Kushagra
) /' Speaker 2: TM Radhika
Level: 3
Project: 1
Title: Art of Negotiation
/- Eva: TM Jagrati

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Saurabh
& Ah-Counter: TM Shaurya
[ Grammarian: TM Pramila

ROLE PLAYERS

&» TMOD: TM Jagrati

A = TTM: TM Kushagra
‘S TTE: TM Radhika

/" GE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA’s speech, then Club President gave his presidential address. After
that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day) TM Jagrati introduced the role players. After the
introduction of role players prepared speech 1 was given by TM Ashutosh. He was evaluated by
TM Kushagra. After that, the second prepared speech was given by TM Radhika, who was
evaluated by TM Jagrati. The Table Topic Master TM Kushagra conducted an energetic table
topic session in which the audience participated enthusiastically.

After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -



Sr. No.

1

Name of Teacher

Dr. Pramila Bafna

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No.

O 003 N L B~ W N =

o
—_ O

p—
[\

Name

Shivansh Agarwal
Ashutosh Tiwari
Pronay Bhoumick

Kushagra Sharma

Sachin Sagar

Saurabh Kumar

Shaurya Harsh
Jagrati Meena
Kanishk Jain
Shikha Kumari
Sparsh Singh
Chundawat
Radhika Soni

Univ. Roll no

21ESKEC062
20ESKCS049
22ESKCA097

20ESKCS134
23ESKCS195
22ESKEE066
20ESKCS833
20ESKECO050
22ESKITO071

20ESKECI109
22ESKCAI115

21ESKCS169

Attendance sheet of participants: -

Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best evaluator: TM Kushagra
Best speaker: TM Radhika
Best Role player: TM Kushagra

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Saurabh (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Kanishk (no certificate)

Photos of the event (without Geotagged at least 4): -
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CSE
EE
CSE
ECE
IT
ECE
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News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -



awarded to

TM Kushagra

Meeting No. :- 938 Date :-16th September 2023

TMA TM Abhishek Gupta TM Jagrati Meena

FACULTY COORDINATOR President VP Education

awarded to

TM Radhika

Meeting No. :- 938 Date :-16th September 2023

TJ TM Abhishek Gupta TM Jagrati Meena

FACULTY COORDINATOR President VP Education




(L7

=
TOASTMASTERS

awarded to

TM Rushaqgra

Meeting No. :- 938 Date :-16th September 2023

Abhishek Gu TM Jagrati
President VP Educatio

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity- The Chatter Box Within



Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 27" September 2023, 1:30 pm, Soft Skills Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

iM% SwamiKeshvanand Institute of Technology 'Ja
b Management & Gramothan =

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 20/09/2023

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club
This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘The Chatter Box Within’ on 27

Sept 2023, at Soft Skills Cell. For registration and queries, kindly
contact the student coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

i\

Dr. Neha Purchit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

: 2
SKFEL Toastmasters Club

ASTHASTERS
T

Presents

THE
CHRARATTERBOX

WITHIN

y MEFAFING NUMBER : 940
Q@ VENUE : SOFI1 SKILLS CELL
CCIVIIL BLOCK 18T FLOOR)
O TIME : 1:30 P.M. ONWARDS -
: WEDNESDAY, 2717H SEPT. _ =
> - BIT. LY SKIT-TMC

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club

Welcomes you to the club meeting



& Meeting No.: 940
 |Date: 27™ September 2023
~ Day: Wednesday

__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
) Venue: Soft Skills Cell

Theme: The Chatterbox Within
WOD: Abstain
IOD: Fish out of water

% Icebreaker Speeches: &

™ /' Speaker 1: TM Sarafat
/~Eva: TM Kushagra

) /' Speaker 2: TM Ishanvi
/~'Eva: TM Harshit

® /" Speaker 3: TM Harsh
/Eva: TM Kushagra

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Shaurya
& Ah-Counter: TM Bhavesh
[ Grammarian: TM Pramila

ROLE PLAYERS

&» TMOD: TM Shaurya
A = TTM: TM Radhika
*9 TTE: TM Pronay

/" GE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA’s speech, then Club President gave his presidential address. After
that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day) TM Shaurya introduced the role players. As there were no
prepared speeches, three students, TM Sarafat, TM Ishanvi and TM Harsh were voluntarily called
to give their introduction speeches for 2-3 min, who were then evaluated by other Toastmasters.
The Table Topic Master TM Radhika conducted an energetic table topic session in which the
audience participated enthusiastically.

After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafha Humanities



Sr. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B~ W N =

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Name

Kushagra Sharma
Bhavesh Chopra
Pronay Bhoumick

Shaurya Harsh
Radhika Soni
Kunal Sharma
Shaurya Harsh
Harshit Kumavat
Siddharth
Lawaniya

Sarafat Khan
Atul Khatri
Nandini

Prafull Jain
Ashank Arora
Harit Bogaria
Chitranshu
Shekhar Dayama
Ronak Mourya
Ashish Katariya
Ashmit Kumar
Chitrarsh Sharma
Nainika Agarwal
Kashish Soni
Yashvardhan
Sharma

Divisha Manak
Bohra

Avani Shrimali
Devanshi Mann
Imran Alam
Chaudhari Krishna
Ujjawal Kumar
Dipesh Yadav
Gauri Shankar
Harsh Khandelwal
Krishna Wadhwa
Kunal Rana
Shivansh Dadhich
Sachin Sagar
Praveen Kumar

Details/List of student participants: -

Univ. Roll
no/College ID
20ESKCS134
21ESKCS055
22ESKCA097

20ESKCS833
21ESKCS169
20ESKITO055
20ESKCS833
20ESKCAO050
B230985

B230929

D230256
B230619
B230345
B231120
B230968
B230703
B230860
B210903
B230793
B230875
B230622
B230340

B231195

B231252
B231330
B230442
B230380
B230417
B230984
B231302
B230338
B231308
B230450
B231320
B230296
B231077

Year

— W A AW NDWS

[ k| k| k| k| k| | e e e e e e e k|

k| k| k| k| k| | e | e e e

Branch

CSE
CSE
Al

CSE
CSE
IT
CSE
Al
Civil

Al
MBA
MBA
MBA

DS
DS
DS
I0T
DS
Al
CSE
ECE
CSE
DS

Al

Al
DS
IT
IT
IT
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
ME



39 Ishanvi B230813
Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best speaker: TM Harsh Khandelwal (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Kunal (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 4): -
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l Jaipur,RJ,India
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Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)

Name of the Activity- Obsessions

Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 4™ October 2023, 1:30 pm, Soft Skills Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology &

i Manag & Gramoth
SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 29/09/2023
Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘The Chatter Box Within’ on 4 Oct
2023, at T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the
student coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)



Event brochure/banner: -

OBSES&SIONS

S S H

MEETING MNO. L=
VENRILIE : TP & 5
DATE: O4.10.2023
TIMME 1:30 P

Srax S
- e

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club
Welcomes you to the club meeting

& Meeting No.: 941

~ 'Date: 4™ October 2023
~ Day: Wednesday

~ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
2 Venue: Soft Skills Cell

Theme: Obsessions
WOD: Retaliate
I0OD: Give it a shot

= Py
Z: ez
4 |

U

5 Prepared Speeches:

@ /" Speaker 1: TM Kushagra
Level: 3
Project: 2
Title: An Unforgettable Journey
/~Eva: TM Ashutosh

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

& Timer: TM Praveen
& Ah-Counter: TM Bhavesh



[ Grammarian: TM Dev
ROLE PLAYERS

«» TMOD: TM Harshit
A =™ TTM: TM Shaurya
9 TTE: TM Pramila

/" GE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA’s speech, then Club President gave his presidential address. After
that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day) TM Harshit introduced the role players. Prepared speech
was given by TM Kushagra, who was evaluated by TM Ashutosh. Two students, TM Shivansh
Dadhich and TM Janvi were voluntarily called to give their introduction speeches for 2-3 min,
who were then evaluated by other Toastmasters. The Table Topic Master TM Shaurya conducted
an energetic table topic session in which the audience participated enthusiastically.

After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafha BSH

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year Branch
no/College ID

1 Kushagra Sharma 20ESKCS134 4 CSE
2 Ashutosh Tiwari 21ESKCS049 4 CSE
3 Dev Tak B230768 1 Al
4 Vanshika Gupta B230674 1 CSE
5 Sanskriti Agarwal B231136 1 IT
6 Harsh Lawania B230962 1 CSE
7 Shaurya Harsh 20ESKCS833 4 CSE
8 Harshit Kumavat 20ESKCAO050 3 Al
9 Janvi Gupta B230663 1 CSE
10 Sarafat Khan B230929 1 Al
11 Harsh Khandelwal B230338 1 CSE
12 Manish B230335 1 CSE
13 Manish Regar B230861 1 CSE
14 Tamnna B230589 1 CS
15 Sachin Sagar B230296 1 CS
16 Harsh Soni B230336 1 CSE
17 Ishanvi Agarwal B230813 1 CSE
18 Kashish Soni B230622 1 CSE



19 Yashika Aggarwal B230830
20 Ajay Raj B231419
21 Himanshu Pureta B230260
22 Anmol Soni B231483
23 Aayush Jha B231172
24 Bhumika Khatri B230778
25 Shivansh Dadhich B231320
26 Sumit Bharti B231239
27 Siddharth B230985
28 Ujjawal Kumar B230417
29 Chitrarsh Sharma B230793
30 Tulsiram 22ESKCE097
31 Shikha Kumari 20ESKCS109
32 Praveen Kumar B231077

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Kushagra

Best Evaluator: TM Ashutosh

Best Icebreaker speaker: TM Janvi (no certificate)
Best Role Player: TM Shaurya

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Dev (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Ishanvi (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 4): -
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Photos of the event (without Geotagged at least 4): -






News of event:

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -
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awarded to

TM Shaurvya

Meeting No. :- 941 Date :- _4th October 2023

y

Abhishek Gu TM Jagrati
President VP Educatio

awarded to

TM Rushagra

Meeting No. :- 941 Date :- _4th October 2023

Abhishek Gu TM Jagrati
President VP Educatio
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TOASTMASTERS

awarded to

TM Ashutosh

Meeting No. :- 941 Date :- _4th October 2023

y

Abhishek Gu TM Jagrati
President VP Educatio

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)

Name of the Activity- The Turning Point



Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 11" October 2023, 1:30 pm, TP Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology
Management & Gramothan é

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 04/10/2023

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club
This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘The Turning Point’ on 11 Oct

2023, at T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the
student coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

W/

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

é -]
lSKIT TOASTMASTERS Cl.UB

&%,
POINT

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club
Welcomes you to the club meeting

& Meeting No.: 942



" Date: 11" October 2023
- Day: Wednesday

__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
¥ Venue: TP Cell

Theme: The Turning Point
WOD: Voracious
I10OD: Fish out of water

iz
P

% Prepared Speeches: &

® /' Speaker 1: TM Pronay
Level: 2
Project: 2
Title: Imperfect Leader
/- Eva: TM Jagrati
) /" Speaker 1: TM Jagrati
Level: 4
Project: 1
Title: Technology vs Us
/~'Eva: TM Pronay

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

& Timer: TM Shivansh Dadhich
& Ah-Counter: TM Shaurya
| Grammarian: TM Shreya

ROLE PLAYERS

& TMOD: TM Harshit

A = TTM: TM Ashutosh
9 TTE: TM Bhavesh

/" GE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Pronay’s speech, then Club President gave his presidential
address. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day) TM Harshit introduced the role players.
Prepared speeches were given by TM Pronay and TM Jagrati, who evaluated each other’s’
speeches, respectively. The Table Topic Master TM Ashutosh conducted an energetic table topic
session in which the audience participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM
Bhavesh evaluated the Table Topic speeches of the speakers.

After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -



Sr. No.
1

Name of Teacher

Dr. Pramila Bafna

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No.

W N =

Name

Kushagra Sharma
Ashutosh Tiwari
Jagrati Meena

Shaurya Harsh
Bhavesh Chopra
Shikha Kumari
Saurabh Kumar
Harshit Kumavat
Shivansh Dadhich
Vatsal Vashishtha
Harsh Khandelwal
Tanu Jain

Sneha Goyal
Vanshika Sharma
Lisha Khandelwal
Praveen Kumar
Kuldeep Joshi
Kunal Sharma
Pronay Bhoumick
Nitesh Kumar
Shreya Jha

Dev Tak

Tulsiram

Univ. Roll

no/College ID

20ESKCS134
21ESKCS049
20ESKECO050

20ESKCS833
21ESKCS055
20ESKEC209
22ESKEE066
20ESKCAO050
B231320
22ESKEC09%4
B230338
B230259
B231156
B231255
B230613
B231077
20ESKCS130
20ESKITO055
20ESKCA097
B220938
21ESKCS821
B230768
22ESKCE097

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Jagrati

Best Evaluator: TM Pronay
Best Role Player: TM Ashutosh
Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Shivansh Dadhich (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Vatsal (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 4): -
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News of event: -

Certificates (winners, participants and coordinators): -
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TOASTMASTERS T

</ SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

a1

BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Jagrati

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

- Meeting No. :- 942
- 11th October 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST EVALUATOR
AWARDED TO

TM Pronay

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 942

11th October 2023

TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu



_‘.._-\
TOASTMASTERS
NTERNATIONAL

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Ashutosh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 942

11th October 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu .

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity- Cleanliness: Next to Godliness

Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 25" October 2023, 1:30 pm, Soft Skills Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -



Y Management & Gramoth

{m Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology Q

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 15/10/2023

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Clubis izing the club activity ‘Cleanliness: Next to Godliness’ on
25 Oct 2023, at Soft Skills Cell. For registration and queries, kindly
contact the student coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

T QKIT TOASTMASTER
~zgz- CLUB

PRESENTS
agghCLEANLINEQQ:NEXT TO GODLINESS

2y

#*= MEETING NO - 944

= 25 OCTOBER,2023

-~ TIME - 1:30 PM

VENUE - SOFT SKILL CELL

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club
Welcomes you to the club meeting

& Meeting No.: 944
"~ |Date: 25" October 2023

~ Day: Wednesday
~ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
¥y Venue: Soft Skills Cell

Theme: Cleanliness: Next To Godliness



WOD: Dubious
IOD: Sitting on a fence

% Prepared Speeches: %

@ #”Speaker 1: TM Bhavesh
Level: 2
Project: 1
Title: Love is more important than hate
/~'Eva: TM Pronay

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

& Timer: TM Kanishk
& Ah-Counter: TM Chitraksh
| Grammarian: TM Kushagra

ROLE PLAYERS

&% TMOD: TM Kushagra
A = TTM: TM Pronay
*9 TTE: TM Jagrati

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Pronay’s speech, then Club President TM Abhishek gave his
presidential address. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day) TM Kushagra introduced the role
players. Prepared speech was given by TM Bhavesh, who was evaluated by TM Pronay. The
Table Topic Master TM Pronay conducted an energetic table topic session in which the audience
participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM Jagrati evaluated the Table Topic
speeches of the speakers.

After the table topic session, the winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafha Humanities

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year Branch
no/College ID
| Kushagra Sharma  20ESKCS134 4 CSE

2 Abhishek Gupta =~ 21ESKITO033 3 IT



3 Ashutosh Tiwart =~ 20ESKCS049 4 CSE

4 Pronay 22ESKCA097 2 Al
Bhoumick
5 Bhavesh Chopra | 21ESKCSO055 3 CSE
6 Shikha Kumari 20ESKEC209 4 ECE
7 Jagrati Meena 20ESKEC050 4 ECE
8 Amanjeet Singh B230346 1 CSE
9 Chitraksh B230793 1 CSE
Sharma
10 Tulsiram 22ESKCEQ097 2 CE
11 Yashvardhan - 1 CSE
Sharma
12 Bhawana Sharma - 1 MBA
13 Bhavna Jangid - 1 MBA
14 Gunjan Tiwari - 1 MBA
15 Kanishk Jain 22ESKITO071 1 IT

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Bhavesh

Best Evaluator: TM Pronay

Best Role Player: TM Jagrati

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Kushagra

Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Tulsiram (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 4): -
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Photos of the event (without Geotagged at least 4): -







News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -
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SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Bhavesh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 944

25th October 2023

Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu

TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati |

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB J:il
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Pronay

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 944

~ 25th October 2023

TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati

Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu



SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Jagrati

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting NoO. :- 944

__2s5th October 2023

TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Kushagra

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 944

25th October 2023

TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)

Name of the Activity- The Power of Persuasion



Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 1 November 2023, 1:30 pm, Soft Skills Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

NP Management & Gramothan

m Swami Kest d Institute of Technology i‘g

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 25/10/2023

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

* on 1 Nov
ly contact

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

L~ € MEETING NO. 945 ~© 1NOVEMBER, 2023
' © SOFTSKILLCELL - ¢ 5°@ 1:30 PM ONWARDS

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club

Welcomes you to the club meeting

& Meeting No.: 945
" |Date: 1* November 2023

~ Day: Wednesday
~ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
¥ Venue: Soft Skills Cell



Theme: The Power of Persuasion
WOD: Vying
I0OD: Miss the boat

&=
=

% Prepared Speeches: &

(™ /" Speaker 1: TM Radhika
Level: 3
Project: 1
Title: The story of my life
/~'Eva: TM Harshit

) /' Speaker 2: TM Shaurya
Level: 3
Project: 1
Title: Don’t ask me why
/~Eva: TM Pronay

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Shivansh Dadhich
& Ah-Counter: TM Pronay
| Grammarian: TM Shaurya

ROLE PLAYERS

& TMOD: TM Abhishek
™ = TTM: TM Bhavesh
*9 TTE: TM Kushagra

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Pronay’s speech, then Club President TM Abhishek gave his
presidential address. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day) TM Abhishek introduced the role
players. Prepared speeches were given by TM Radhika and TM Shaurya, who were evaluated by
TM Harshit and TM Pronay, respectively. The Table Topic Master TM Bhavesh conducted an
energetic table topic session in which the audience participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic
Evaluator TM Kushagra evaluated the Table Topic speeches of the speakers.

After the table topic session, the winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafna Humanities

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year Branch
no/College ID



© o N o W

10
11
12
13

14

Kushagra Sharma

Abhishek Gupta
Ashutosh Tiwari

Pronay
Bhoumick

Bhavesh Chopra

Harshit Kumavat

Nainika Agrawal
Rohit

Chitraksh
Sharma
Tulsiram

Radhika Soni
Shaurya Harsh

Shivansh
Dadhich
Kanishk Jain

20ESKCS134
21ESKITO033
20ESKCS049

22ESKCA097

21ESKCSO055

20ESKCAO050
B230875
B231015
B230793

22ESKCE097

21ESKCS169

20ESKCS833
B231320

22ESKITO071

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Shaurya
Best Evaluator: TM Harshit
Best Role Player: TM Abhishek
Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Shaurya

Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Kanishk (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 4): -
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Photos of the event (without Geotagged at least 4): -






News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -
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SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB R

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Shaurya

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 945

1st November 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Educati

=L
TOA?TMA%TEBS

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB W
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Harshit

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 945

18t November 2023

TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati

Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu



A
TOASTMASTERS

SKIT 7

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB “\!\‘\'\é}'}?"
SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Abhishek

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 945
1st November 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Educati
V-IERN SKIT 3
S SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYER
AWARDED TO

TM Shaurva

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 945

TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu -

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

' <

Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)

Name of the Activity- Is Honesty Always the Best Policy
Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 16" December 2023, 1:30 pm, TP Cell



Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

@ Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology
Management & Gramothan a

Em—

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 15/12/2023

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘Is Honesty always the Best Policy’
on 16 Dec 2023, at T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly
contact the student coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

S MEETING NO. 949 e © 16 DECEMBER, 2023
© TPCELL i ® 1:30 PM ONWARDS

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club
Welcomes you to the club meeting

& Meeting No.: 949
" |Date: 16" December 2023



~ Day: Saturday
__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
1oy Venue: TP Cell

Theme: Is Honesty always the best policy?
WOD: Frantic
IOD: Green-eyed

Z

% Prepared Speeches: &

@ /" Speaker 1: TM Pronay
Level: 2
Project: 3
Title: Mentors
/~Eva: TM Kushagra

® /' Speaker 2: TM Shaurya
Level: 3
Project: 2
Title: The two sides
/~Eva: TM Pronay

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Sachin
& Ah-Counter: TM Shivansh Dadhich
| Grammarian: TM Shreya

ROLE PLAYERS

&» TMOD: TM Kushagra
A = TTM: TM Pronay
9 TTE: TM Ashutosh

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Pronay’s speech. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day)
TM Kushagra introduced the role players. Prepared speeches were given by TM Pronay and TM
Shaurya, who were evaluated by TM Kushagra and TM Pronay, respectively. The Table Topic
Master TM Pronay conducted an energetic table topic session in which the audience participated
enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM Ashutosh evaluated the Table Topic speeches of
the speakers.

After the table topic session, the winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch



1 Dr. Pramila Baftha Basic Sciences & Humanities

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year Branch
no/College ID
1 Kushagra Sharma  20ESKCS134 4 CSE
2 Rajat Kumar B230354 1 CSE
Yadav
3 Ashutosh Tiwart = 20ESKCS049 4 CSE
4 Pronay 22ESKCA097 2 Al
Bhoumick
5 Saurabh Kumar 22ESKEE066 2 EE
6 Rishita Agrawal B230624 1 CSE
7 Devesh Rajput B230297 1 CSE
8 Shaurya Harsh 20ESKCS833 4 CSE
9 Shivansh B231320 1 CSE
Dadhich
10 Kanishk Jain 22ESKITO071 1 IT
11 Shreya Jha B21111109 3 CSE

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Shaurya

Best Evaluator: TM Pronay

Best Role Player: TM Pronay

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Sachin (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Kanishk (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 2): -
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News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -

TOASTMASTERS SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Shaurya

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 949

 16th December 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘



SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Pronay

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 949

16th December 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek
Faculty Coordinator President

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Pronay

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 949

16th December 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu i

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity



Name of the Activity- Wrapping Up
Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 20" December 2023, 1:30 pm, TP Cell

Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

M4 SwamiKeshvanand Institute of Technology

b Management & Gramothan ;%3;
SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 15/12/2023
Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘Wrapping Up’ on 20 Dec 2023, at
T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the student
coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

g2

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

SKFIF TOASTMASTERS C

UP

Wednesday, | 2023 | 1:30 PM
20th December 330 PM

Meeting No :- 930

-“Venue : TP CELL N

nt,wrap up the past;and gift-wrap your future.”

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club

Welcomes you to the club meeting

& Meeting No.: 950
%Date: 20" December 2023
~Day: Wednesday



__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
¥y Venue: TP Cell

Theme: Wrapping Up
WOD: Catapult
IOD: Wrap up

&®:
=

% Prepared Speeches: %

) /' Speaker 1: TM Ashutosh
Level: 3
Project: 3
Title: Inspiration
/~'Eva: TM Shaurya

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

& Timer: TM Praveen
& Ah-Counter: TM Shivansh Dadhich
| Grammarian: TM Shreya

ROLE PLAYERS

&» TMOD: TM Kushagra

A = TTM: TM Ashutosh

*9 TTE: TM Pramila

/" GE: TM Pramila
Details (Execution): -
The meeting started with SAA TM Kushagra’s speech, then Club President TM Abhishek gave
his presidential address. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day) TM Kushagra introduced the
role players. Prepared speech was given by TM Ashutosh, who was evaluated by TM Shaurya.
The Table Topic Master TM Ashutosh conducted an energetic table topic session in which the
audience participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the Table
Topic speeches of the speakers.
After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafha BSH

Details/List of student participants: -



Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year Branch
no/College ID

1 Kushagra Sharma 20ESKCS134 4 CSE
2 Ashutosh Tiwari 21ESKCS049 4 CSE
3 Shaurya Harsh 20ESKCS833 4 CSE
4 Harshit Kumavat 20ESKCA050 3 Al
5 Abhishek Gupta 20ESKIT003 3 IT
6 Praveen Kumar B231077 1 ME
7 Shivansh Dadhich B231320 1 CSE
8 Sarafat Khan B230929 1 Al
9 Shivansh Agarwal B211177 3 ECE
10 Shreya Jha B211009 3 CSE

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Ashutosh

Best Evaluator: TM Shaurya

Best Role Player: TM Ashutosh

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Shivansh Dadhich (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Shaurya

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 3): -

Jaipur, Rajasthan, India

RVF8+5J2, Skit Rd, Shivam Nagar, Ramnagariya, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302017, India
Lat 26.823128°

Long 75.86638°

20/12/23 02:02 PM GMT +05:30
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News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -




SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Ashutosh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

~ Meeting No. :- 950

20th December 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu

2"_-\
TOASTMASTERS
INTERNATIONAL

SKIT ?

I‘IIIIIIIllll

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Shaurya

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 950

20th December 2023

TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu



TOASTMASTERS

| SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Ashutosh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 950

~ 20th December 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu

TOASTMASTERS

SKIT 7

L/ SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB “'\'\:"“/':"
SPEAK AND THRIVE...... e

BEST TABLE TOPIC SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Shaurva

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 950

20th December 2023
TM Pramila TM Abhishek TM Jagrati
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu i

Signature of Event Coordinator: -




Abhishek Gupta
(Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity- In the Name of Love

Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 14" February 2024, 1:30 pm, TP Cell

Level of the event: - College level

% Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology A
Y Management & Gramothan = 4

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 10/2/2024

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is rm all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club s organizing the club activity ‘In the Name of Love’ on 10.2.24,
at T&p istration and queries, kindly contact the student
coordin:

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Notice of the event: -

Event brochure/banner: -



Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club
Welcomes you to the club meeting
& Meeting No.: 951

" |Date: 14" February 2024

~ Day: Wednesday
Z Time: 1:30 PM onwards
ﬁVenue: TP Cell

Theme: In the name of love
WOD: Stalwart
10OD: Strike the iron when it’s hot

% Prepared Speeches: &

@ )‘ Speaker 1: TM Shaurya
Level: 3
Project: 3
Title: Loving your dreams
/~Eva: TM Jagrati

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS



'@ Timer: TM Pratham
& Ah-Counter: TM Jagrati
L Grammarian: TM Shaurya

ROLE PLAYERS

&» TMOD: TM Kushagra
A ®m TTM: TM Jagrati
*S TTE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Kushagra’s speech. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the
Day) TM Kushagra introduced the role players. Prepared speech was given by TM Shaurya, who
was evaluated by TM Jagrati. The Table Topic Master TM Jagrati conducted an energetic table
topic session in which the audience participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM
Pramila evaluated the Table Topic speeches of the speakers.

After the table topic session, the winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafna Humanities

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year Branch
no/College ID
| Kushagra Sharma  20ESKCS134 4 CSE
2 Pratham Shukla P230066 1 B. Pharm
3 Rahul Kumar P230069 1 B. Pharm
Singh

4 Nipoon Chhabra P230060 1 B. Pharm
5 Jagrati Meena 20ESKECO050 4 ECE
6 Shaurya Harsh 20ESKCS833 4 CSE

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Shaurya



Best Evaluator: TM Jagrati

Best Role Player: TM Jagrati

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Pratham (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Pratham (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 2): -

Jaipur, Rajasthan, India

9, Shivam Nagar, Jagatpura, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302017, India
Lat 26.823407°

Long 75.866487°

14/02/24 02:07 PM GMT +05:30

Jaipur, Rajasthan, India

2, Ram Nagariya Rd, near SKIT College gate, Shivam Nagar, Jagatpura, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302017, India
Lat 26.823133°

Long 75.866364°

14/02/24 02:06 PM GMT +05:30




Photos of the event (without Geotagged at least 4): -
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News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -
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TOASTMASTERS

./ SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Shaurya

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 951

14th February 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Educati

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Jagrati

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 951

__14th February 2024

4

TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘



3 SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Jagrati

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 951

14th February 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Kushagra Sharma
(Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity- War is Peace?

Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 28" February 2024, 1:30 pm, TP Cell



Level of the event: - College level

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology
Management & Gramothan é

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 25/2/2024

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club
This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘War is Peace?’ on 28.2.24, at T&P

Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the student
coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

(g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Notice of the event: -

Event brochure/banner: -

- ,
_— =\

*
e X
N PRESENTS

im. MEETING NO - 953
=8 28 FEBRUARY 2024
& TIME - 1:30.PM
VENUE - TP CELL

_ &

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club

Welcomes you to the club meeting



& Meeting No.: 953
~ |Date: 28" February 2024
~Day: Wednesday

__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
) Venue: TP Cell

Theme: War 1s Peace?
WOD: Lethargy
10D: Kill two birds with one stone

% Prepared Speeches: %

@ /" Speaker 1: TM Kushagra
Level: 4
Project: 1
Title: Humanities for Humanity
/~Eva: TM Pronay

() /' Speaker 1: TM Shaurya
Level: 4
Project: 1
Title: Change
/~'Eva: TM Kushagra

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Ashutosh
& Ah-Counter: TM Shivansh Dadhich
| Grammarian: TM Shaurya

ROLE PLAYERS

s TMOD: T™M Pronay

A m TTM: TM Kushagra

*S TTE: TM Pramila

/" GE: TM Pragya
Details (Execution): -
The meeting started with SAA TM Bhavesh’s speech, then Club President TM Kushagra gave his
presidential address. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day) TM Pronay introduced the role
players. Prepared speeches were given by TM Kushagra and TM Shaurya, who were evaluated by
TM Pronay and TM Kushagra, respectively. The Table Topic Master TM Kushagra conducted an
energetic table topic session in which the audience participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic
Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the Table Topic speeches of the speakers.
After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pragya evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.



Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No.

1
2
3

Name of Teacher

Dr. Pramila Bafna
Dr. Neha Purohit

Dr. Khushbu Bhardwa;

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No.

NI e i==IN-RI- RN R NV RE VPR ST

Name

Kushagra Sharma
Ashutosh Tiwari
Shaurya Harsh
Harshit Kumavat
Abhishek Gupta
Praveen Kumar
Shivansh Dadhich
Bhavesh Chopra
Rohit Thanvi
Sachin Sagar
Eshna Sharma
Gunwant Hada
Sayed Huzaifa
Pronay Bhoumick
Kanishk Jain
Pratham Shukla

Univ. Roll
no/College 1D
20ESKCS134
21ESKCS049
20ESKCS833
20ESKCA050
20ESKITO003
B231077
B231320
21ESKCS055
23ESKCS192
23ESKCS195
23ESKCA042
23ESKITO055
P230074
22ESKCA097
22ESKIT071
P230066

Attendance sheet of participants: -

Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Shaurya

Best Evaluator: TM Kushagra
Best Role Player: TM Pragya (no certificate)
Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Shivansh Dadhich (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Rohit (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 3): -

Humanities

Branch

English Department
Management Studies

Year

—_— N N = = e e e Q) = = W0 W RN NN

Branch

CSE
CSE
CSE
Al
IT
ME
CSE
CSE
CSE
CSE
Al
IT
B. Pharm
Al
CSE
B. Pharm
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Lat 26.82312°

Long 75.866384°

28/02/24 01:58 PM GMT +05:30

-;r; | Jaipur, Rajasthan, India
"’! RVF8+5J2, Skit Rd, Shivam Nagar, Ramnagariya, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302017, India
Lat 26.82312°
Long 75.866384°
28/02/24 01:59 PM GMT +05:30
»




Gr'\‘;UU]U’ARIAN
R
\
Jaipur, Rajasthan, India
RVF8+5J2, Skit Rd, Shivam Nagar, Ramnagariya, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302017, India
Lat 26.82312°
Long 75.866384°
28/02/24 01:59 PM GMT +05:30

i MY " I ;’;
-' iy
s’in”!u'ﬂ"ff's'imﬁ:;




AL

i i

n\\\\\l\\\l\\\ln LT

Jl'l'l\llll\\ll' LT
\W AL W




| — — il
' = SKITR | |
" RANKED

S\

S,

News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Shaurya

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 953

28th February 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu

/S



52:-_
TOASTMASTERS

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Kushagra

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

~_ Meeting No. :- 953

28th February 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu i

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Kushagra Sharma
(Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity- Tryst With Destiny



Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 6" March 2024, 1:30 pm, TP Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

M swamiKeshvanand Institute of Technology g

N7 Management & Gramothan

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 2/3/2024

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
e club activity ‘Tryst with Destiny’ on 6.3.24, at
ration and queries, kindly contact the student

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

presents

TRYST WITH
DESTINY

MEETING NO. 924

6TH MARCH 2024
1:30 PM ONWARDS
T & P CELL

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:



SKIT Toastmasters club
Welcomes you to the club meeting
& Meeting No.: 954

" 'Date: 14" March 2024

~ Day: Wednesday
__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
2 Venue: TP Cell

Theme: Tryst with Destiny
WOD: Reverie
IOD: In a jifty

% Prepared Speeches: %

® /" Speaker 1: TM Ashutosh
Level: 4
Project: 1
Title: Public Relations
/~'Eva: TM Shreya

) /" Speaker 2: TM Bhavesh
Level: 2
Project: 3
Title: Should we believe in destiny or not?
/~Eva: TM Pronay

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Pratham
& Ah-Counter: TM Huzaifa
| Grammarian: TM Shreya

ROLE PLAYERS

&» TMOD: TM Pronay
A = TTM: TM Bhavesh
*9 TTE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -
The meeting started with SAA TM Bhavesh’s speech. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day)

TM Pronay introduced the role players. Prepared speech was given by TM Ashutosh and TM
Bhavesh, who were evaluated by TM Shreya and TM Pronay, respectively. The Table Topic
Master TM Bhavesh conducted an energetic table topic session in which the audience participated



enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the Table Topic speeches of the
speakers.
After the table topic session, the winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafha Humanities

Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year Branch
no/College
ID
| Pronay Bhoumick = 22ESKCA097 2 Al
2 Pratham Shukla P230066 1 B. Pharm
3 Sayed Mohd P230074 1 B. Pharm
Huzaifa

4 Bhavesh Chopra = 21ESKCS055 3 B. Tech
5 Nitesh Kumar 22ESKIT106 IT
6 Eshna Sharma 23ESKCA042 Al
7 Praveen Kumar B231077 ME
8 Gunwant Hada 23ESKITO055 IT
9 Ashutosh Tiwari =~ 20ESKCS049 CSE
10 Rohit Thanvi 23ESKCS192 CSE
11 Shreya Jha 21ESKCS821 CSE
12 Shivansh Dadhich = 23ESKCSS810 CSE
13 Harshit Kumawat | 21ESKCAO050 Al

Attendance sheet of participants: -

Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Bhavesh
Best Evaluator: TM Shreya
Best Role Player: TM Pronay



Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Huzaifa (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Rohit (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 2): -
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News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Bhavesh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 954

6th March 2024

TM Pramila TM Kushagra I

TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President

Vice President Edu



TOASTMASTERS

SKIT

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB N\
SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Pronay

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

~ Meeting No. :- 954

6th March 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Kushagra Sharma
(Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity- Different Shades of People



Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 20" March 2024, 1:30 pm, TP Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

m Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology
N Management & Gramothan é

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 16/3/2024

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘Different Shades of People’ on
20.3.24, at T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the
student coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

{\g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

% SKIT TOASTMASTERS =

w
cLuB
PRESENTS
DIFFERENT SHADES OF
. PEOPLE

=1

7= ME

“ 20TH goLLOW Us 4,
: STl
TIME - 5
¥ VENUE - TP CELL T

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club

Welcomes you to the club meeting



& Meeting No.: 955
~ |Date: 20™ March 2024
~Day: Wednesday

__ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
oy Venue: TP Cell

Theme: Different shades of people
WOD: Serenity
IOD: Raise the bar

% Prepared Speeches: %

@ /" Speaker 1: TM Jagrati
Level: 5
Project: 2
Title: Life
/2 Eva: TM Pramila

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Rahul
‘ Ah-Counter: TM Huzaifa
| Grammarian: TM Jagrati

ROLE PLAYERS

&» TMOD: TM Jagrati

A = TTM: TM Ashutosh
S TTE: TM Pratham

/" GE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Jagrati’s speech. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day)
TM Jagrati introduced the role players. Prepared speeches were given by TM Jagrati who was
evaluated by TM Pramila. The Table Topic Master TM Ashutosh conducted an energetic table
topic session in which the audience participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM
Pratham evaluated the Table Topic speeches of the speakers.

After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Baftna Humanities
2 Dr. Neha Purohit English Department



Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year
no/College ID
1 Rohit Thanvi 23ESKCS192 1
2 Shivansh Dadhich 23ESKCS810 1
3 Jagrati Meena 20ESKECO050 4
4 Ashutosh Tiwari 20ESKCS049 4
5 Huzaifa P230074 1
6 Rahul Singh P230069 1
7 Pratham Shukla P230066 1

Attendance sheet of participants: -
Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Jagrati

Best Evaluator: TM Pramila (no certificate)

Best Role Player: TM Ashutosh

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Rahul (no certificate)
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Rohit (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 2): -
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News of event: -



Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Jagrati

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 955

20th March 2024

TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Ashutosh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 955

20th March 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Kushagra Sharma



Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity

Name of the Activity- Hunting High and Low
Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 6™ April 2024, 1:30 pm, TP Cell

Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

% SwamiKeshvanand Institute of Technology
~ Management & Gramothan %5

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 2/4/2024

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Club is organizing the club activity ‘Hunting High and Low’ on 6.4.24,

at T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the student
coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -



Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club
Welcomes you to the club meeting
& Meeting No.: 956

" Date: 3" April 2024

- Day: Wednesday
~ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
¥y Venue: TP Cell

Theme: Hunting High and Low
WOQOD: Ineffable
IOD: Bite the bullet

% Prepared Speeches: %

@ /" Speaker 1: TM Pronay
Level: 3
Project: 2
Title: Vitamin
/~Eva: TM Bhavesh

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS



'@ Timer: TM Sachin
‘ Ah-Counter: TM Shaurya
| Grammarian: TM Rohit

ROLE PLAYERS

&» TMOD: T™M Ashutosh
A = TTM: TM Bhavesh
S TTE: TM Pronay

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Bhavesh’s speech. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day)
TM Ashutosh introduced the role players. Prepared speech was given by TM Pronay, who was
evaluated by TM Bhavesh. The Table Topic Master TM Bhavesh conducted an energetic table
topic session in which the audience participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM
Pronay evaluated the Table Topic speeches of the speakers.

After the table topic session, the winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
| Dr. Pramila Bafna Humanities
Details/List of student participants: -
Sr. No. Name Univ. Roll Year Branch
no/College
ID
1 Pronay Bhoumick = 22ESKCA097 2 Al
2 Pratham Shukla P230066 1 B. Pharm
3 Shaurya Harsh 20ESKCS833 4 CSE
4 Tanishka Yadav =~ 23ESKCSS826 1 CSE
5 Shivani Faujdar =~ 23ESKCS809 1 CSE
6 Sachin Sagar 23ESKCS195 1 CSE
7 Rishita Agrawal =~ 23ESKCS187 1 CSE
8 Manish Kumawat = 22ESKIT(091 2 IT
9 Pratham Parikh 22ESKIT119 2 IT
10 Tulsiram 22ESKCE097 2 CE
11 Bhavesh Chopra = 21ESKCS055 3 CSE
12 Praveen Kumar B231077 1 ME



13
14
15
16
17

Gunwant Hada
Ashutosh Tiwari
Rohit Thanvi
Shivansh Dadhich

Harshit Kumawat

23ESKITO055

20ESKCS049
23ESKCS192
23ESKCS810
21ESKCAO050

Attendance sheet of participants: -

Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Pronay
Best Evaluator: TM Bhavesh
Best Role Player: TM Ashutosh

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Rohit (no certificate)

Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Rohit (no certificate)

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 2): -
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News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -



SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Pronay

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 956

3rd April 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Bhavesh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 956

3rd April 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘

£\

‘=52l 4/ SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Ashutosh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 956

3rd April 2024

4

TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘



Signature of Event Coordinator: -

B

Kushagra Sharma
(Club President)

Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity- Summer of 24

Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 10" April 2024, 1:30 pm, TP Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -



% Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology é

Management & Gramothan
b wa—

SKIT/TMC/2023-24/ Date: - 7/4/2024

Notice
SKIT Toastmasters Club

This is to inform all the students and faculty that SKIT Toastmasters
Clubis izing the club activity of 24’ on 10.4.24, at T&P
Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the student
coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

g

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077755)

Event brochure/banner: -

MEETING NO :- 957
TIME - 1:30 PM
VENUE :- TP CELL
DATE - TOTH APRIL,2024

Details/List of invited guests/speakers: -

The objective of the event: - Develop leadership and communication skills that result in
greater self-confidence and personal growth. The agenda of the meeting was:

SKIT Toastmasters club

Welcomes you to the club meeting

é, Meeting No.: 957
" |Date: 10" April 2024
~ Day: Wednesday

~ Time: 1:30 PM onwards
1y Venue: TP Cell



Theme: Summer of ‘24
WOD: Ineffable
10D: Bite the bullet

&=
=

% Prepared Speeches: &

@ /" Speaker 1: TM Kushagra
Level: 4
Project: 2
Title: The journey so far
/~'Eva: TM Shaurya

) /" Speaker 2: TM Shivansh
Level: 1
Project: 1
Title: Icebreaker
/~Eva: TM Pronay

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Praveen
& Ah-Counter: TM Shaurya
[ Grammarian: TM Eshna

ROLE PLAYERS

v TMOD: TM Pratham
A = TTM: TM Ashutosh
9 TTE: TM Pramila

/" GE: TM Pramila

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Pronay’s speech. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the Day)
TM Pratham introduced the role players. Prepared speeches were given by TM Kushagra and TM
Shivansh who were evaluated by TM Shaurya and TM Pronay, respectively. The Table Topic
Master TM Ashutosh conducted an energetic table topic session in which the audience
participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the Table Topic
speeches of the speakers.

After the table topic session, General Evaluator TM Pramila evaluated the whole meeting and the
winners for the meeting were decided.

Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafha Humanities



Details/List of student participants: -

Sr. No. Name

Rohit Thanvi
Shivansh Dadhich
Pronay Bhoumick

Nitesh Kumar

Anirudh Singh
Pratham Parikh
Ujjawal Kumar
Vijay Kumar Mourya
Praveen Kumar
Vageesha Choudhary
Eshna Sharma
Shaurya Harsh
Ashutosh Tiwari
Rahul Singh
Pratham Shukla

N e N e = Sy e
m_';w[\),_OGOO\]O\Lh-bWN'—‘

Univ. Roll
no/College
ID
23ESKCS192
23ESKCS810
22ESKCA097
22ESKIT106
22ESKCS024
22ESKITI119
23ESKIT178
P230128
23ESKMEO039
23ESKCS834
23ESKCA042
20ESKCS833
20ESKCS049
P230069
P230066

Attendance sheet of participants: -

Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Shivansh Dadhich
Best Evaluator: TM Pronay

Best Role Player: TM Ashutosh

Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Eshna
Best Table Topic Speaker: TM Pronay

Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 2): -
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News of event: -

Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE......
BEST SPEAKER

AWARDED TO

TM Shivansh Dadhich

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 957

1oth April 2024

4

TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘



——
TOASTMASTERS

gy SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Pronay

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

~ Meeting No. :- 957
__1oth April 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra
Faculty Coordinator President

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB
SPEAK AND THRIVE...... y
BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Ashutosh

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 957

10th April 2024

{

TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘



&N\

TOASTHASTERS SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

BEST AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Eshna

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 957
 1loth April 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Kushagra Sharma
(Club President)



Report Format for Every Event/Activity
Name of the Activity- Summer of 24

Date, Time, and Venue of the event: - 8 May 2024, 1:30 pm, TP Cell
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

iM% swamiKeshvanand Institute of Technology
g Management & Gramothan -j‘

SEIT T 2023-240 Date: - 57524124

Notice
KITT m rs Cl

Thiz Is ta infarm all the students and faculty that SKIT Taastmastars
Club Is organizing the club activity “The Things | Newer Heard® an
£.5.24, at T&P Cell. For registration and queries, kindly contact the
student coordinators.

Faculty Coordinator

Dr. Neha Purohit (9549077 755)

Event brochure/banner: -

" |Date: 8th May 2024

Day: Wednesday

: Time: 1:30 PM onwards



J1_/3}Venue: TP Cell

Theme: The things I never heard
WOD: Brook
IOD: Cup of joe

% Prepared Speeches:

7

O # Speaker 1: TM Vageesha

Level: 1

Project: 1
Title: Icebreaker

,O Eva: TM Bhavesh

Q # Speaker 2: TM
Shaurya Level: 4
Project: 3

Title: The Social Dilemma
/- Eva: TM Pronay

AUXILIARY ROLE PLAYERS

@ Timer: TM Gunwant

‘ Ah-Counter: TM Huzaifa
| Grammarian: TM Shreya

ROLE PLAYERS

<o TMOD: TM Pratham

™ ™ TTM: TM Eshna

*9) TTE: TM Shaurya

Details (Execution): -

The meeting started with SAA TM Bhavesh’s speech. After that TMOD (Toastmaster of the
Day) TM Pratham introduced the role players. Prepared speeches were given by TM
Vageesha and TM Shaurya, who were evaluated by TM Bhavesh and TM Pronay,
respectively . The Table Topic Master TM Eshna conducted an energetic table topic session
in which the audience participated enthusiastically. The Table Topic Evaluator TM Shaurya
evaluated the Table Topic speeches of the speakers.



After the table topic session, the winners for the meeting were decided.



Details/List of teacher participants: -

Sr. No. Name of Teacher Branch
1 Dr. Pramila Bafna Humanities
Details/List of student participants: -
Univ. Roll
Sr. No. Name No./College ID| Year | Branch/Degree

1 Pratham shukla P230066 1 Pharmacy
2 Eshna Sharma 23ESKCA042 1 Al

3 Bhumi Porwal 23ESKEC023 1 ECE

4 Rohit Thanvi 23ESKCS192 1 CSE

5 Shaurya Harsh 20ESKCS833 4 CSE

Sayed Mohammad

6 Huzaifa P230074 1 Pharmacy
7 Bhavesh Chopra 21ESKCS055 3 CSE

8 Kanishk Jain 22ESKIT071 2 IT

9 Apoorv Tiwari 23ESKCAO015 1 Al

10 Gunwant Hada 23ESKITO055 1 IT

11 Vageesha Choudhary 23ESKCS834 1 CSE
12 Shreya Jha 21ESKCS821 3 CSE

13 Pronay Bhoumick 22ESKCA097 2 Al

14 Avnee Jain 20ESKEC028 4 ECE

Attendance sheet of participants: -

Feedback on the event: -

Details of winners/prize distribution: -

Best Speaker: TM Vageesha
Best Evaluator: TM Pronay
Best Role Player: TM Shaurya




Best Auxiliary Role Player: TM Shreya (no certificate)



Photos of the event (Geotagged at least 2): -
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Certificates (winners and participants and coordinators): -

awya¥ 4 SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

CDELCAIK AND TITDRITYNC




SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB ‘U
SPEAK AND THRIVE...... =
BEST EVALUATOR

AWARDED TO

TM Pronay

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 962

8th May 2024

¢

TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘



ﬁé\ )\
TOASTMASTERS VLT

SKIT TOASTMASTERS CLUB

SPEAK AND THRIVE......

3G A AT

BEST ROLE PLAYER

AWARDED TO

TM Shaurya

Congratulations, for your great performance shown during this
meeting. We really appreciate your contributions.

Meeting No. :- 962
8th May 2024
TM Pramila TM Kushagra TM Pronay
Faculty Coordinator President Vice President Edu ‘

Signature of Event Coordinator: -

Kushagra Sharma
(Club President)



